
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Data Officer Roster 
EPA has a Data Officer for each of EPA’s Program and Regional Offices. They represent their respective 

office in the Data Governance Advisory Council, EPA’s data governance body. 

 

Office Data Officer Name Data Officer Email 

AO William Wheeler Wheeler.William@epa.gov 

OCFO David Burkholder Burkholder.David@epa.gov 

OMS Phil Paparodis Paparodis.Phil@epa.gov 

OAR Paul Cusumano Cusumano.Vicente@epa.gov 

OW Elinor Keith Keith.Elinor@epa.gov 

OCSPP Teddy Siatita siatita.teddy@epa.gov 

OLEM James (Trip) Hook Hook.James@epa.gov 

OECA Oneil Woodhouse Woodhouse.Oneil@epa.gov 

ORD Ann Vega Vega.Ann@epa.gov 

OITA Jeff Besougloff  Besougloff.Jeff@epa.gov 

OGC Andrew Salzman Salzman.Andrew@epa.gov 

OIG Adam Seefeldt Seefeldt.Adam@epa.gov 

OEJECR Daniel George George.Daniel@epa.gov 

R01 Alexandra Dichter Dichter.Alexandra@epa.gov 

R02 Heather Barnhart Barnhart.Heather@epa.gov 

R03 Dave MacFarlane Macfarlane.david@epa.gov 

R04 Donnie Williams Williams.Donnie@epa.gov 

R05 Andrew Anderson anderson.andrew@epa.gov 

R06 Bob Kirkland kirkland.robert@epa.gov 

R07 Brandon Lewis Lewis.Brandon@epa.gov 

R08 Aaron Zull zull.aaron@epa.gov 

R09 Rob Homsher homsher.robert@epa.gov 

R10 James Lopez-Baird Lopez-Baird.James@epa.gov 

 

https://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-organization-chart
https://www.epa.gov/data/data-governance-council

